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TECHNICAL PARAMETERS 
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GB SolarSaga 80English

The product has two ports compatible with different types of outdoor power products: 
* DC8020 port applies to Jackery outdoor power supply E1000Pro/1500/2000Pro.

METHOD OF APPLICATION

Figure 1

DC8020

2m1m

Peak power (Pm) 
Open circuit voltage (Voc) 
Short circuit current (lsc) 
Power voltage (Vm)
Power current (Im) 
Maximum system voltage 
Maximum reverse current
Protection class against electric shock 

Consumer goods category 
Max quantity in series
Max quantity in parallel
Operating temperature range
Dimensions
Product weight

STC (1000W/m2, 25°C, AM 1.5). BNPI (Front 1000W/m2, Rear 135W/m2, 25°C, AM 1.5).

STC BNPI

80V
6.1A

Class II

IEC TS63163 Consumer product category 2

-10-65  (14-149 )
906x528x27mm

5.1kg

22.2V
3.55A

22.5V
3.75A

8020 Male

8020 Male

7909 Male

7909 Male

8020 Female

8020 Female

2m Cable

Negative

Positive

Negative

Positive

Negative

Positive

IN THE BOX

1x Solar Panel

1x User Guide1x 2m Extension Cord1x Storage Case with Built-in
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Electrical Data 

Product Name: SolarSaga 80
Model            : JS-80A



To avoid blowing down the product, use the mode  in Figure 4 in light or calm conditions. When the wind speed is 
high, it is recommended to use the mode  in Figure 5.

TWO-SIDE POWER GENERATION TECHNOLOGY

GB

SAFETY TIPS 

* Do not place folding solar panels in shading places, while tree shades, buildings, and any other obstructions 
should be minimized.
* Do not soak the solar panels in water or other liquid.
* Do not clean the solar panel with water, please gently wipe it with a damp cloth. 

* Prevent corrosive substances to damage solar panels.

* Do not disassemble the solar panels.
* The output circuit of the solar panels must be correctly connected to the equipment. Please do not short-circuit 
the positive and negative poles. Ensure that there is no gap between the connector and the insulated connector. If 
there is a gap, sparks or electrical shocks will occur.
* Check the connection status of each component, including cables, wires and plugs.
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The product supports parallel connection of up to 3 solar panels (Figure 3). Parallel connection of more than 3 solar 
panels may cause cable heating and product damage.
* Extension cord: A 2m extension cord is equipped. Several extension cords can be connected to extend the scope 
of use.

* DC8020-DC7909 port applies to Jackery outdoor power supply  E160/240/300/500/1000.

Figure 3

Figure 4 Figure 5

Figure 2

DC8020-DC7909

2m1m

2m 2m 2m1m1m 1m0.1m0.1m



GB

36 - month limited warranty

Lifetime technical support

CUSTOMER SERVICE

CONTACT US

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS

The product is covered by a limited warranty from Jackery for the original purchaser that covers the product from 
defects in workmanship and materials for 36 months from the date of purchase (damages from normal wear and 
tear, alteration, misuse, neglect, accident, service by anyone other than authorized service center, or act of God are 
not included).

proper proof of purchase.

WARRANTY

other bad weather to avoid product damage or other dangers. 
* Risk of electric shock caused by product damage.
* Under normal conditions, a photovoltaic module is likely to experience conditions that produce more current 
and/or voltage than reported at standard test conditions. Accordingly, the values of Isc and Voc marked on this 
module should be multiplied by a factor of 1,25 when determining component voltage ratings, conductor current 
ratings, and size of controls connected to the PV output.

Q: What kind of battery can be charged by these solar modules?
1, Jackery Explorer series
2, Sealed lead-acid battery
3, Colloidal lead-acid batteries
4, The open lead-acid batteries
Q: How to clean the solar surface?

solar module to remove any remaining dust or dirt. Any guano or other adhesive should be removed as soon as 
possible from the solar surface to avoid a reduction in performance.
Q: Is this product waterproof?
The waterproof level of this product is IP68. This product can prevent daily water splashing. Please keep the 
product dry on a daily basis to ensure its service life.

For any inquiries or comments concerning our products, please send an email to hello.eu
respond to you as soon as possible. If there is any quality related issue with the product, you may request a 

4

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
These shall be provided with a product shipped in subassemblies and shall be detailed and adequate to the degree 
required to facilitate complete and safe assembly of the product.
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TECHNISCHE PARAMETER

Dieses Produkt ist mit verschiedenen Modellen von Outdoor-Stromversorgungsprodukten kompatibel und verfügt 
über zwei Anschlüsse:
* DC8020-Anschluss geeignet für: Jackery Outdoor-Stromversorgung E1000Pro/2000Pro.

EINSATZMÖGLICHKEITEN

Abbildung 1

8

DC8020

2m1m

Peak Power (Pm) 
Leerlaufspannung (Voc) 
Kurzschlussspannung (lsc) 
Spannung (Vm)
Betriebsstrom (Im)  
Maximale Systemspannung
Maximaler Rückstrom
Schutzklasse gegen elektrischen Schlag

Kategorie Konsumgüter
Maximale Anzahl in Serie
Maximale Anzahl parallel
Betriebstemperaturbereich
Abmessungen
Produktgewicht

STC (1000W/m2, 25°C, AM 1.5). BNPI (vorne 1000W/m2, hinten 135W/m2, 25°C, AM 1.5).

STC BNPI

80V
6.1A

Klasse II

IEC TS63163 Verbrauchsgüterkategorie 2

-10-65  (14-149 )
906x528x27mm

5.1kg

22.2V
3.55A

22.5V
3.75A

8020 Männlich

8020 Männlich

7909 Männlich

7909 Männlich

8020 Weiblich

8020 Weiblich

2m Kabel

Negativ

Positiv

Negativ

Positiv

Negativ

Positiv

IN DER VERPACKUNG

1x Solarmodul

1x Benutzerhandbuch1x  2m Verlängerungskabel1x Aufbewahrungshülle mit integrierter 
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DE SolarSaga 80Deutsch

Elektrische Daten

Produktname: SolarSaga 80
Modell          : JS-80A



Dieses Produkt unterstützt die Parallelschaltung für eine höhere Leistung.
* Es können bis zu 3 Solarmodule parallel angeschlossen werden (Abb. 3), bei mehr als 3 kann sich das Kabel 
erhitzen und das Produkt beschädigen.
* Verlängerungskabel: ein 2 m langes Verlängerungskabel als Standard, mehrere Verlängerungskabel können 
miteinander verbunden werden, um eine größere Reichweite zu erzielen.

* DC8020 - DC7909 Anschlüsse sind verfügbar für: Jackery Outdoor-Stromversorgung E240/500/1000.

DOPPELSEITIGE STROMERZEUGUNGSTECHNOLOGIE

angepasst werden.
Um das Produkt nicht herunterzublasen, verwenden Sie den Modus in Abbildung 4 bei Licht- oder Ruhebedingungen. 
Wenn die Windgeschwindigkeit hoch ist, wird empfohlen, den Modus in Abbildung 5 zu verwenden.

Abbildung 3

Abbildung 5Abbildung 4

Abbildung 2

SICHERHEITSTIPPS
* NICHT biegen Sie die faltbare Solarplatte.
* NICHT stellen Sie faltbare Solarplatte an schattigen Stellen auf, während Baumschatten, Gebäude und andere 
Hindernisse minimiert werden sollten.
* NICHT weichen die Solarplatte nicht in Wasser oder anderen Flüssigkeiten ein.
* NICHT reinigen Sie die Solarplatte mit Wasser, sondern wischen Sie es vorsichtig mit einem feuchten Tuch ab.
* NICHT verwenden oder lagern Sie die Solarplatte in der Nähe von offenen Flammen oder brennbaren Materialien.

* Verhindern Sie, dass ätzende Substanzen die Solarplatte schädigen. NICHT Treten Sie auf die
  Solarplatte und stellen Sie Keine schweren Gegenstände darauf.
* NICHT Zerlegen Sie die Solarplatte.
* Der Ausgangskreis die Solarplatte muss korrekt an das Gerät angeschlossen sein.  
* Bitte schließen Sie die positiven und negativen Pole nicht mit dem Kurzschluss. 
* Stellen Sie sicher, dass zwischen dem Stecker und dem isolierten Stecker kein Spalt vorhanden ist. Wenn es ein 
Spalt gibt, treten Funken oder Stromschläge auf.

DE
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DC8020-DC7909

2m1m

2m 2m 2m1m1m 1m0.1m0.1m



36 Monate eingeschränkte Garantie

Lebenslanger technischer Support

KUNDENDIENST

GARANTIE

KONTAKT

Das Produkt unterliegt einer eingeschränkten Garantie von Jackery für ursprünglichen Käufer, die das Produkt für 36 
Monate ab dem Kaufdatum vor Verarbeitungs- und Materialfehlern schützt (Schäden aufgrund von normaler Abnutzu-
ng, Veränderung, Missbrauch, Vernachlässigung, Unfall, Wartung durch andere als autorisierte Servicezentren oder 
höhere Gewalt sind nicht enthalten).    
Während der Garantiezeit und nach Überprüfung der Mängel wird dieses Produkt bei Rücksendung mit einem 
ordnungsgemäßen Kaufnachweis ersetzt. 

1, Jackery Explorer-Serie
2, Versiegelte Blei-Säure-Batterie
3, Kolloidale Blei-Säure-Batterien
4, Offenen Blei-Säure-Batterien

zu vermeiden.  
F: Ist das Produkt wasserdicht?
Das Produkt ist wasserdicht laut IP68. Zur Vermeidung von täglichen Wasserspritzern, um die Lebensdauer des 
Produkts zu gewährleisten, sollte das Produkt trocken gehalten werden.

Wenn Sie Fragen oder Anmerkungen zu unseren Produkten haben, senden Sie bitte eine E-Mail an 

Qualitätsprobleme mit dem Produkt gibt, können Sie einen Ersatz oder eine Rückerstattung beantragen, indem Sie ein 

DE
* Das Produkt kann nicht in einer festen Installation verwendet werden. Bitte legen Sie die tragbaren Solarmodule 
bei Wind, Hagel und anderen schlechten Wetterbedingungen weg, um Produktschäden oder andere Gefahren zu 
vermeiden.
* Gefahr eines Stromschlags durch Beschädigung des Produkts.
* Unter normalen Bedingungen ist es wahrscheinlich, dass ein Photovoltaikmodul Bedingungen ausgesetzt ist, die 
einen höheren Strom und/oder eine höhere Spannung erzeugen, als unter Standardtestbedingungen angegeben. 
Dementsprechend sollten die auf diesem Modul angegebenen Werte für Isc und Voc mit dem Faktor 1,25 
multipliziert werden, wenn die Spannungswerte der Komponenten, die Leiterstromwerte und die Größe der an den 
PV-Ausgang angeschlossenen Steuerungen bestimmt werden.
* Wenn das Modul beschädigt ist, besteht die Gefahr eines Stromschlags oder eines Brandes.
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MONTAGEANLEITUNG
Diese müssen mit einem Produkt, das in Unterbaugruppen versandt wird, mitgeliefert werden und müssen so 
detailliert und angemessen sein, dass sie die vollständige und sichere Montage des Produkts erleichtern.



8020 prise mâle

8020 prise mâle

7909 prise mâle

7909 prise mâle

8020 prise femelle

8020 prise femelle

2m de câble

Négatif

Positif

Négatif

Positif

Négatif

Positif
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DC8020

2m1m

 
Puissance de crête (Pm) 
Tension en circuit ouvert (Voc) 
Courant de court-circuit (lsc) 
Tension d'alimentation (Vm)
Courant d'alimentation (Im) 
Tension maximale de l’appareil
Courant inverse maximum
Classe de protection contre les électrocutions
Facteur de bifacialité (arrière/avant)
Catégorie du produit grand public
Quantité maximale en série
Quantité maximale en parallèle
Plage de température de fonctionnement
Dimensions
Poids du produit

STC* (1000W/m2, 25°C, AM 1.5).  BNPI** (Avant 1000W/m2, Arrière 135W/m2, 25°C, AM 1.5).

STC BNPI

80V
6.1A

Classe 2

IEC TS63163 Catégorie 2

-10-65  (14-149 )
906x528x27mm

5.1kg

22.2V
3.55A

22.5V
3.75A

DANS LA BOÎTE

1x panneau solaire

1x manuel d’utilisation1x 2m de rallonge1x mallette de transport avec 
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PARAMÈTRES TECHNIQUES

Ce produit, à deux interfaces suivants, est compatible avec différents modèles de produits d'alimentation 
extérieure:
* L'interface DC8020, qui est destinée à: Alimentation extérieure Jackery E1000Pro/2000Pro.

MODE D'EMPLOI

FR SolarSaga 80Français

Données électriques

*Standard Test Condition (condition de test standard en laboratoire). **Bifacial Nameplate Irradiance (irradiation nominale bifaciale).

Nom du produit: SolarSaga 80
Modèle            : JS-80A
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DC8020-DC7909

2m1m

2m 2m 2m1m1m 1m0.1m0.1m

CONSEILS DE SÉCURITÉ

* Ne placez pas de panneaux solaires pliants dans des endroits ombragés, tandis que les stores d'arbres, les 
bâtiments et tout autre obstacle doivent être minimisés.
* Ne trempez pas les panneaux solaires dans l'eau ou tout autre liquide.
* Ne nettoyez pas le panneau solaire avec de l'eau, essuyez-le doucement avec un chiffon humide.

* Empêchez les substances corrosives d'endommager les panneaux solaires. 

* Ne démontez pas les panneaux solaires.
* Le circuit de sortie des panneaux solaires doit être correctement connecté à l'équipement.
* Veuillez ne pas court-circuiter les pôles positifs et négatifs. Assurez-vous qu'il n'y a pas d'espace entre le 
connecteur et le connecteur isolé. S'il y a un espace, des étincelles ou des chocs électriques se produiront.

Ce produit supporte la connexion en parallèle pour obtenir une puissance plus élevée.

panneaux solaires peut faire chauffer le câble et endommager le produit.
* Câble de rallonge : un câble de rallonge de 2 m est inclus en standard, plusieurs câbles de rallonge peuvent être 
connectés les uns aux autres pour une plus longue portée.

* L'interface DC8020-DC7909, qui est destinée à: Alimentation extérieure Jackery E240/500/1000.

TECHNOLOGIE DE PRODUCTION D'ÉNERGIE BIFACIALE

FR



* Les risques d’électrocution sont causés par une détérioration du produit.
* Dans des conditions normales, un module photovoltaïque est susceptible de produire une plus intensité et/ou une 
tension plus élevées que celles indiquées dans les conditions de test standard (STC). Par conséquent, les valeurs 
Isc (courant de court-circuit) et Voc (tension en circuit ouvert) indiquées sur ce module doivent être multipliées par 

des conducteurs, et réglez les commandes connectées à la sortie du panneau photovoltaïque.
* La détérioration du module peut provoquer des risques d’électrocutions ou d’incendie.
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INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE
Ces instructions doivent être fournies avec un produit expédié en sous-ensembles. Elles doivent être détaillées et 
convenir au niveau de connaissances requis pour assembler le produit en toute sécurité.

Garantie limitée de 36 mois

Assistance technique à vie

SERVICE CLIENTS

hello.eu

GARANTIE

FAQ

CONTACTEZ-NOUS

Q: Quel type de batterie peut être chargé par ces modules solaires? 
1, Série Jackery Explorer
2, Batterie plomb-acide scellée
3, Batteries plomb-acide colloïdales
4, Les batteries au plomb-acide ouvertes
Q: Comment nettoyer la surface solaire?
La poussière et la saleté sur la surface doivent d'abord être éliminées à l'aide d'un brosse. Utilisez un chiffon 
humide pour essuyer la surface du module solaire enlever toute poussière ou saleté restante. Tout guano ou autre 
adhésif doit être retiré dès que possible de la surface solaire pour éviter une réduction des performances.
Q: Ce produit est-il étanche ?
Ce produit est étanche selon la norme IP68. Il résiste aux éclaboussures d'eau quotidiennes. Pour assurer la 
longévité du produit, veuillez le garder au sec quotidiennement.

Pour toute demande ou commentaire concernant nos produits, merci d'envoyer un e-mail à hello.eu
et nous vous répondrons dans les plus brefsdélais. S'il y a un problème de qualité avec le produit, vous pouvez 

-
support/.   

Le produit est couvert par une garantie limitée de Jackery pour l'acheteur d'origine qui couvre le produit contre les 
défauts de fabrication et de matériaux pendant 36 mois à compter de la date d'achat (dommages dus à l'usure 
normale, altération, mauvaise utilisation, négligence, accident, service par toute personne autre qu'un centre de 
service autorisé, ou l'acte de Dieu n'est pas inclus).

avec une preuve d'achat appropriée.

FR
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DC8020

2m1m

Picco di potenza (Pm) 
Tensione a circuito aperto (Voc) 
Corrente di cortocircuito (lsc)
Tensione di alimentazione (Vm)
Corrente di alimentazione (Im)  
Tensione massima del sistema
Massima corrente inversa
Classe di protezione contro le scosse elettriche
Fattore di bifaccialità (posteriore/frontale)
Categoria di beni di consumo
Quantità massima in serie
Quantità massima in parallelo
Intervallo operativo di temperatura
Dimensioni
Peso del prodotto

STC (1000W/m2, 25°C, AM 1.5). BNPI (frontale 1000W/m2, posteriore 135W/m2, 25°C, AM 1.5).

STC BNPI

80V
6.1A

Classe II

IEC TS63163 Categoria di prodotti di consumo 2

-10-65  (14-149 )
906x528x27mm

5.1kg

22.2V
3.55A

22.5V
3.75A

8020 maschio

7909 maschio

7909 maschio 8020 maschio

Negativo

Positivo

8020 femmina

8020 femmina

Cavo da 2 m

Negativo

Positivo

Negativo

Positivo

NELLA CONFEZIONE

1 pannello solare

1 guida per l'utente1 cavo di prolunga da 2 m1 Custodia con strato 
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PARAMETRI TECNICI

MODALITÀ D'USO

Figura 1

Questo prodotto è compatibile con diversi modelli di alimentatori da esterno e contiene due porte:
* La porta DC8020 è adatta per: alimentatori da esterno Jackery E1000Pro/2000Pro.

IT SolarSaga 80Italiano

Dati elettrici

nome del prodotto: SolarSaga 80
Modello               : JS-80A
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DC8020-DC7909

2m1m

2m 2m 2m1m1m 1m0.1m0.1m

IT

SUGGERIMENTI PER LA SICUREZZA

qualsiasi altro ostacolo dovrebbero essere  ridotti al minimo.
* Non immergere i pannelli solari in acqua o altri liquidi.
* Non pulire il pannello solare con acqua, pulirlo delicatamente con un panno umido. 

* Non gra
* Prevenire i pannelli solari dal danno di sostanze corrosive.
* Non calpestare o posizionare oggetti pesanti sui pannelli solari. 
* Non smontare i pannelli solari. Il circuito di uscita dei pannelli solari deve essere correttamente collegato 
all'apparecchiatura. Non mandare in corto circuito i poli positivo e negativo. Assicurarsi che non vi sia spazio tra il 

Questo prodotto supporta il collegamento in parallelo per una maggiore potenza.

riscaldamento del cavo e danneggiare il prodotto.

all'altro per estendere il campo di utilizzo.

* La porta DC8020-DC7909 è adatta per: alimentatori da esterno Jackery E240/500/1000.

la velocità del vento è elevata, si consiglia di utilizzare la modalità di cui alla Figura 5.

TECNOLOGIA DI GENERAZIONE DI ENERGIA BIFACCIALE

Figura 2

Figura 3

Figura 4 Figura 5



vento, grandine e altre intemperie per evitare danni al prodotto o altri pericoli.
* Rischio di scosse elettriche causate da danni al prodotto.
* In condizioni normali, è probabile che un modulo fotovoltaico produca una corrente e/o una tensione superiore a 
quella riportata nelle condizioni di test standard. Di conseguenza, i valori di Isc e Voc indicati su questo modulo 
devono essere moltiplicati per un fattore di 1,25 quando si determinano le tensioni nominali dei componenti, le 
correnti nominali dei conduttori e le dimensioni dei comandi collegati all'uscita fotovoltaica.
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ISTRUZIONI DI ASSEMBLAGGIO
Insieme al prodotto, che verrà spedito in sub-assemblaggi, dovranno essere fornite delle istruzioni dettagliate e 
adeguate al grado richiesto per facilitare un assemblaggio completo in condizioni di sicurezza.

IT

Garanzia limitata di 36 mesi

Supporto tecnico a vita

hello.eu

ASSISTENZA CLIENTI

AVVISO

DOMANDE FREQUENTI

CONTATTACI

Il prodotto è coperto da una garanzia limitata di Jackery per l'acquirente originale che copre il prodotto da difetti di 
materiali e lavorazione per 36 mesi dalla data di acquisto (danni da normale usura, alterazione, uso improprio, 
negligenza, incidenti, assistenza da parte di soggetti diversi da un centro di assistenza autorizzato o cause di forza 
maggiore non sono inclusi).

un'adeguata prova di acquisto.

1, Serie Jackery Explorer
2, Batteria al piombo-acido sigillata
3, Batterie al piombo-acido colloidali
4, Batterie al piombo-acido aperte

prestazioni.
D: Questo prodotto è impermeabile?
Il grado di impermeabilità di questo prodotto è IP68. È resistente agli schizzi d'acqua quotidiani. Per garantire la 
durata del prodotto, mantenerlo asciutto quotidianamente. 

Per qualsiasi domanda o commento sui nostri prodotti, si prega di inviare un’e-mail a hello.eu
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DC8020

2m1m

 
La punta del Poder (Pm) 

Corriente de cortocircuito (lsc) 

corriente de poder (Im) 

Categoría de productos de consumo

Rango de temperatura de funcionamiento
Dimensiones
Peso del Producto

STC (1000W/m2, 25°C, AM 1.5). BNPI (frontal 1000W/m2, trasero 135W/m2, 25°C, AM 1.5).

STC BNPI

80V
6.1A

Clase II

IEC TS63163 Categoría de productos de consumo 2

-10-65  (14-149 )
906x528x27mm

5.1kg

22.2V
3.55A

22.5V
3.75A

8020 Macho

7909 Macho

7909 Macho 8020 Macho

Negativo

Positivo

8020 Hembra

8020 Hembra

Cable de 2m

Negativo

Positivo

Negativo

Positivo

LA CAJA INCLUYE

1x Panel solar

1x Manual del usuario
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Figura 1

MÉTODO DEL USO

ES SolarSaga 80Español

puertos:
E1000Pro/2000Pro.

Datos eléctricos

nombre del producto: SolarSaga 80
Modelo                    : JS-80A
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DC8020-DC7909

2m1m

2m 2m 2m1m1m 1m0.1m0.1m

Figura 2

Figura 3

Figura 4 Figura 5

CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD
* No doble los paneles solares plegables.

* No limpie el panel solar con agua, límpielo suavemente con un paño húmedo. 

* Evitar que las sustancias corrosivas dañen los paneles solares.

* No desmonte los paneles solares.
* El circuito de salida de los paneles solares debe estar correctamente conectado al equipo.
* No cortocircuite los polos positivo y negativo. Asegúrese de que no haya espacio entre el conector y el conector 

el cable se caliente y se dañe el producto.

entre sí para obtener un mayor alcance de uso.

E240/500/1000.

TECNOLOGÍA DE GENERACIÓN DE ENERGÍA BIFACIAL

ES



granizo y otras inclemencias del tiempo para evitar daños en el producto u otros peligros.
* Riesgo de descarga eléctrica causada por daños en el producto.

conectados a la salida fotovoltaica.
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INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

Garantía limitada de 36 meses

Soporte técnico de por vida

hello.eu

SERVICIO AL CLIENTE

GARANTÍA

PREGUNTAS FRECUENTES

CONTÁCTENOS

1, Jackery Explorer series 

P: ¿Este producto es impermeable?

Es resistente a las salpicaduras de agua. Para garantizar la vida útil, manténgalo seco.

condiciones normales y de acuerdo con nuestro manual de usuario por un período de 36 meses a partir de la fecha 

con el comprobante de compra adecuado.       

Pour toute demande ou commentaire concernant nos produits, merci d'envoyer un e-mail à hello.eu
et nous vous répondrons dans les plus brefs délais. S'il y a un problème de qualité avec le produit, vous pouvez 

-
support/.     
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